U10 Girls
1 Lap Hurdles

1 Lap

2 Laps

Vertical Jump

S. Long Jump

Speed Bounce

Soft Javelin

Obstacle Relay

U10 Boys
1 Lap
Vertical Jump

Speed Bounce
Chest Push

Ull Girls
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps

Vertical Jump
S. Long Jump
Speed Bounce

Chest Push
Obstacle Relay

Ul1l Boys
2 Lap Hurdles

Vertical Jump

S. Long Jump
Soft Javelin
Chest Push

1st
3rd
1st
4th
5th
14th
2nd
4th
5th
4th
8th
11th
12th
13th
3rd
5th
10th
12th
1st
3rd
3rd
7th
10th
1st

7th
4th
5th
1st
2nd

1st

3rd
4th
6th
3rd
4th
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
1st

1st

4th
2nd
3rd
6th
5th
=1st

Devon Sportshall League - Plymouth

Sunday 16th October

Harriet Rogers
Gracie Luck

Gracie Luck
Madeleline Enitcknap
Oceana Tolfree

Zara Skelly

Imogen Rickard
Madeleline Enitcknap
Harriet Rogers
Gracie Luck

Harriet Rogers

Zara Skelly

Frankie Scoble

Freya Norris

Imogen Rickard
Madeleline Enitcknap
Frankie Scoble

Freya Norris

Oceana Tolfree
Imogen Rickard
Freya Norris

Frankie Scoble

Zara Skelly

Sam Chalk
Isaac Drew
Sam Chalk
Isaac Drew
Isaac Drew

Tori Kerswell
Erin Hoey
Tori Kerswell
Erin Hoey
Esme Taylor
Esme Taylor
Erin Hoey
Evie Kirby
Esme Taylor
Tori Kerswell
Evie Kirby

Kallum Docherty
Declan Skelly
Kallum Docherty
Kallum Docherty
Declan Skelly
Declan Skelly

16.3s
16.5s
14.8s
15.1s
15.2s
16.4s
30.2s
30.6s
31.1s
34cm
31cm
29cm
29cm
26cm
1.66m
1.58m
1.38m
1.25m
54

51
10.50m
8.75m
7.50m
95.5s

15.8s
29cm
28cm
47
4.75m

31.3s
32.8s
28.8s
29.2s
40cm
1.70m
51

50

50

48
5.00m
92.1s

37.9s
33cm
30cm
1.43m
10.50m
4.75m

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Team Positions

Team Club Pts.
Erme Valley 115
Plymouth 108
Dartmouth 79

Team Positions

Team Club Pts.
Plymouth 100
South Devon 52
Erme Valley 36

Team Positions

Team Club Pts.
Plymouth 116
Erme Valley 82
Dartmouth 47

Team Positions

Team Club Pts.
Dartmouth 62
Plymouth 53
Erme Valley 45



U13 Girls
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps
S. Long Jump

Speed Bounce

U13 Boys
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps

4 Laps
Vertical Jump

S. Long Jump

Speed Bounce

Shot
Obstacle Relay

U15 Girls
2 Lap Hurdles
2 Laps

4 Laps
S. Long Jump

S. Triple Jump
Speed Bounce

3x2 Lap Relay

U15 Boys

4 Laps

S. Long Jump
Speed Bounce

8th
oth
10th

Charlotte Watts
Bobbie Tomlinson
Isabelle Drew

=12th Bobbie Tomlinson

8th

10th
14th
=5th

4th
2nd
8th
3rd
6th
7th
4th
7th
8th
1st
2nd
=5th
=5th
3rd
2nd

5th
8th
9th
1st
5th
6th
2nd
5th
3rd
5th
3rd

4th
4th
1st

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Charlotte Watts
Bobbie Tomlinson
Isabelle Drew
Isabelle Drew

Oliver Rickard
Thomas Carter
Jay Stubbs
Thomas Carter
Jay Stubbs
Henry Luck
Oliver Rickard
Henry Luck
Oscar Eastley
Thomas Carter
Jay Stubbs
Henry Luck
Oliver Rickard
Oscar Eastley

Isabella Trowell
Maddison Stubbs
Alesha Cording
Isabella Trowell
Maddison Stubbs
Alesha Cording
Isabella Trowell
Libby Kirby
Libby Kirby
Maddison Stubbs

Edward Watts
Edward Watts
Edward Watts

32.0s
32.4s
32.5s
27.9s
1.83m
1.80m
1.71m
72

35.0s
26.9s
29.6s
58.9s
35cm
34cm
1.76m
1.63m
1.48m
78

73

63

63
4.91m
98.1s

29.5s
27.9s
29.4s
57.5s
1.82m
1.66m
6.40m
5.57m
81

75
83.5s

57.1s
2.26m
76

Meeting Positions

Plymouth
Erme Valley
Dartmouth
South Devon
Newton Abbot
Tavistock
Exeter
Torbay

North Devon

783
470
301
257
226
126
123
90
72

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd
7th

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Team Positions

Team Club Pts.
Plymouth 99
South Devon 79
Newton Abbot 57
Erme Valley 16

Team Positions

Team Club Pts.
Plymouth 115
Newton Abbot 88
Erme Valley 83

Team Positions

Team Club Pts.
Newton Abbot 88
Plymouth 71
Erme Valley 69

Team Positions

Team Club Pts.
Plymouth 85
Dartmouth 57
Erme Valley 24



