<u>Devon Sportshall League - Plymouth</u> <u>Sunday 16th October</u>

U10 Girls					Team Positions	<u>5</u>
1 Lap Hurdles	1st 3rd	Harriet Rogers Gracie Luck	16.3s 16.5s	Pos.	<u>Team</u>	Club Pts.
1 Lap	1st	Gracie Luck Gracie Luck	14.8s	1st 2nd	Erme Valley Plymouth	115 108
·	4th	Madeleline Enitcknap	15.1s	3rd	Dartmouth	79
	5th 14th	Oceana Tolfree	15.2s 16.4s			
2 Laps	2nd	Zara Skelly Imogen Rickard	30.2s			
	4th	Madeleline Enitcknap	30.6s			
	5th	Harriet Rogers	31.1s			
Vertical Jump	4th 8th	Gracie Luck Harriet Rogers	34cm 31cm			
	11th	Zara Skelly	29cm			
	12th	Frankie Scoble	29cm			
C. Long Jump	13th	Freya Norris	26cm			
S. Long Jump	3rd 5th	Imogen Rickard Madeleline Enitcknap	1.66m 1.58m			
	10th	Frankie Scoble	1.38m			
	12th	Freya Norris	1.25m			
Speed Bounce	1st 3rd	Oceana Tolfree Imogen Rickard	54 51			
Soft Javelin	3rd	Freya Norris	10.50m			
	7th	Frankie Scoble	8.75m			
	10th	Zara Skelly	7.50m			
Obstacle Relay	1st		95.5s			
U10 Boys					Team Positions	<u> </u>
1 Lap	7th	Sam Chalk	15.8s	Pos.	<u>Team</u>	Club Pts.
Vertical Jump	4th	Isaac Drew Sam Chalk	29cm 28cm	1st	Plymouth	100
Speed Bounce	5th 1st	Isaac Drew	47	2nd 3rd	South Devon Erme Valley	52 36
Chest Push	2nd	Isaac Drew	4.75m			
U11 Cirlo					Tanua Danihiana	_
<u>U11 Girls</u> 2 Lap Hurdles	1st	Tori Kerswell	31.3s	Pos.	Team Positions <u>Team</u>	Club Pts.
	3rd	Erin Hoey	32.8s	1st	Plymouth	116
2 Laps	4th	Tori Kerswell	28.8s	2nd	Erme Valley	82
Vertical Jump	6th 3rd	Erin Hoey Esme Taylor	29.2s 40cm	3rd	Dartmouth	47
S. Long Jump	4th	Esme Taylor	1.70m			
Speed Bounce	2nd	Erin Hoey	51			
	3rd	Evie Kirby	50			
	4th 5th	Esme Taylor Tori Kerswell	50 48			
Chest Push	1st	Evie Kirby	5.00m			
Obstacle Relay	1st	•	92.1s			
U11 Boys					Team Positions	5
2 Lap Hurdles	4th	Kallum Docherty	37.9s	Pos.	<u>Team</u>	<u>Club Pts.</u>
Vertical Jump	2nd	Declan Skelly	33cm	1st	Dartmouth	62
S. Long Jump	3rd 6th	Kallum Docherty Kallum Docherty	30cm 1.43m	2nd 3rd	Plymouth Erme Valley	53 45
Soft Javelin	5th	Declan Skelly	10.50m	Jiu	Line valley	73
Chest Push	=1st	Declan Skelly	4.75m			

<u>U13 Girls</u> 2 Lap Hurdles	8th	Charlotte Watts	32.0s		Team Position	
2 Laps S. Long Jump Speed Bounce	9th 10th =12th 8th 10th 14th =5th	Bobbie Tomlinson Isabelle Drew Bobbie Tomlinson Charlotte Watts Bobbie Tomlinson Isabelle Drew Isabelle Drew	32.4s 32.5s 27.9s 1.83m 1.80m 1.71m 72	<u>Pos.</u> 1st 2nd 3rd 7th	Team Plymouth South Devon Newton Abbot Erme Valley	Club Pts. 99 79 57 16
Speed Bourice	-501	15abelle Diew	72			
U13 Boys 2 Lap Hurdles 2 Laps 4 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump	4th 2nd 8th 3rd 6th 7th 4th 7th	Oliver Rickard Thomas Carter Jay Stubbs Thomas Carter Jay Stubbs Henry Luck Oliver Rickard Henry Luck	35.0s 26.9s 29.6s 58.9s 35cm 34cm 1.76m 1.63m	<u>Pos.</u> 1st 2nd 3rd	Team Position Team Plymouth Newton Abbot Erme Valley	S Club Pts. 115 88 83
Speed Bounce Shot	8th 1st 2nd =5th =5th 3rd	Oscar Eastley Thomas Carter Jay Stubbs Henry Luck Oliver Rickard Oscar Eastley	1.48m 78 73 63 63 4.91m			
Obstacle Relay	2nd		98.1s			
U15 Girls					Team Position	<u>s</u>
2 Lap Hurdles 2 Laps	5th 8th 9th	Isabella Trowell Maddison Stubbs Alesha Cording	29.5s 27.9s 29.4s	<u>Pos.</u> 1st 2nd	<u>Team</u> Newton Abbot Plymouth	<u>Club Pts.</u> 88 71
4 Laps S. Long Jump	1st 5th 6th	Isabella Trowell Maddison Stubbs Alesha Cording	57.5s 1.82m 1.66m	3rd	Erme Valley	69
S. Triple Jump	2nd 5th	Isabella Trowell Libby Kirby	6.40m 5.57m			
Speed Bounce	3rd 5th	Libby Kirby Maddison Stubbs	81 75			
3x2 Lap Relay	3rd		83.5s			
U15 Boys 4 Laps S. Long Jump Speed Bounce	4th 4th 1st	Edward Watts Edward Watts Edward Watts	57.1s 2.26m 76	<u>Pos.</u> 1st 2nd 3rd	Team Position Team Plymouth Dartmouth Erme Valley	<u>S</u> <u>Club Pts.</u> 85 57 24

Meeting Positions

1st	Plymouth	783
2nd	Erme Valley	470
3rd	Dartmouth	301
4th	South Devon	257
5th	Newton Abbot	226
6th	Tavistock	126
7th	Exeter	123
8th	Torbay	90
9th	North Devon	72